Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2013-0180-CORR/MS

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE SOFTWARE LICENSE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND J-CORR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this Sgday of 1@ ye ey 2014 by
and between SANTA FE COUNTY, (hereinafter referred to as “County”), a New Mexico political
subdivision, and J-CORR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., whose address is 930 Tahoe Blvd., Suite 802-
282, Incline Village, NV 89451 (hereafter referred to as the “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to NMSA 1978, Sections 13-1-112, the County issued a Sole Source
Determination for the procurement of a software licensing agreement for a jail management system
for the County’s Corrections Department; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an Agreement No. 2013-0180-
CORR/MS on November 1, 2012 for these services; and

WHEREAS, Article 5 (Term) and Article 8 of the Agreement (No Oral Modifications;
Written Amendments Required) allows the parties to extend the term of the Agreement by an
instrument in writing executed by the parties; and . :

WHEREAS, Santa Fe wishes to extend the term of the Agreement in order for the
Contractor to continue to provide the jail maintenance software licensing in conformity with the
provisions of Agreement No. 2013-0180-CORR/MS through November 1, 2015; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 2.

NOW THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed between the parties that Agreement No. 2013-
0180-CORR/MS shall be amended as follows:

1. Article 5 (Term) insert a new subparagraph “B” that reads:

B. Pursuant to Amendment No. 2, the term of this Agreement shall be extended from
November 1, 2014 to November 1, 2015 upon the same prices, terms and conditions.

b

Article 3 (Fees) of Agreement No. 2013-0180-CORR/MS is amended by inserting a new
subparagraph a) (ii) to read:

(i1) Pursuant to Amendment No. 2, extending this Agreement to November 1, 2015, SFC
shall pay to the Contractor for services performed and upon submission of an invoice to
SFC by J-CORR an amount not to exceed Forty Four Thousand, Sixty Dollars and
Eighty-One Cents (344,060.81), inclusive of gross receipts tax.



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2013-0180-CORR/MS

3. All other provisions of Agreement not amended or modified by this Amendment No. 2 shall

remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 2 to the

Agreement as of the date first written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY

i'y/j < L o
ttrerend YWl N5 Y

Kat}{erme Miller / Date
Santa Fe County Manager
Approved as to Form
40~ Q8 ~/Y

Gregory S. Shaffer Date
Santa Fe County Attorney
Finance Department

Uﬂééﬁfi @)/’ g JM};@%? (s
Teresa C. Martinez ./ Date

Director

J-CORR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.:

John D. Abbey Date



Oct 30 2014 S5:43PM J-CORR TECH 7758328002

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2013-0180-CORR/MS

3. All other provisions of Agreement not amended or modlﬁed b} this Amendment No. 2 shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 2 to the
Agreement as of the date first written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY

Katherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to Form

Gregory S. Shaffer Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department

Teresa C. Martinez Date
Director

1427 [z 0sef

Date







